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友邦（香港） AIA (HK) 126,229            291,362                   -                              213,055                   (180,808)                                
友邦雋峰 AIA Everest 30,684              16,374,756              -                              684,910                   14,255,643                            
友邦（國際） AIA International 3,689,049         2,196,961,839         6,518,391                71,602,205              377,676,049                          
American Family Life American Family Life 586                   -                              -                              389                         14,939                                   
亞洲保險 Asia Insurance 4                       1,116                      -                              7                             646                                        

忠意保險 Generali 1,591                9,599,228                23                           5,502                      1,720,560                              
安盛保險（百慕達） AXA China (Bermuda) 902,275            610,488,223            804,260                   21,313,855              123,926,385                          
安盛金融 AXA China (HK) 299,792            126,485,677            -                              2,535,507                33,383,890                            
AXA Life AXA Life 3                       410                         -                              -                              1,417                                     
安盛財富管理(香港) AXA Wealth Mgt (HK) 608                   520,664                   128                         5,084                      (5,151)                                   

微藍 Blue 24,888              9,101,786                234,885                   260,376                   2,826,730                              
中銀人壽 BOC LIFE 349,088            184,724,403            12,892                    25,464,219              127,336,720                          
保泰人壽 Bowtie Life 76,709              61,562,795              -                              239,017                   (33,875)                                 
Canada Life Assurance Canada Life Assurance 9,932                7,971,724                61,839                    61,397                    4,520,662                              
中國人壽 China Life 455,035            262,003,792            3,272,557                30,288,332              225,820,263                          

中國太平洋人壽 CPIC Life (HK) 1,013                1,762,077                -                              1,312,358                1,314,027                              
太壽香港 TPLHK 20,916              71,437,448              10,720                    12,074,713              54,459,687                            
周大福人壽 CTF Life 501,044            239,205,847            975,801                   11,125,910              56,559,697                            
安達人壽香港 Chubb Life HK 218,359            90,879,173              52,030                    4,114,557                18,525,389                            
Desjardins Financial Security Desjardins Financial Security 2,288                1,286,074                -                              19,249                    521,262                                 

英國友誠國際 Friends Provident Int'l 2,808                8,356,496                -                              28,718                    (21,104)                                 
香港富邦人壽 Fubon Life Hong Kong 9,549                14,231,253              -                              1,654,027                13,421,993                            
富衛人壽（香港） FWD Life (HK) 68,710              23,700,381              172-                         744,929                   12,724,411                            
富衛人壽保險 FWD Life Assurance 11,468              3,597,652                166                         57,187                    822,536                                 
富衛人壽（百慕達） FWD Life (Bermuda) 517,049            325,414,171            12,447,994              11,752,893              98,191,350                            

忠意人壽 Generali Life (HK) 21,149              40,270,477              -                              1,890,722                3,340,644                              
恒生保險 Hang Seng Insurance 355,326            220,632,293            22,147,387              8,264,698                107,453,442                          
恒安標準人壽亞洲 Heng An Standard Life Asia 1,442                1,435,730                -                              7,633                      58,966                                   
香港年金公司 HKMC Annuity -                        -                              -                              -                              -                                            
香港人壽 Hong Kong Life 50,906              22,476,609              126,870                   875,593                   11,431,789                            

滙豐保險 HSBC Insurance 409                   299,100                   -                              3,941                      (7,144)                                   
滙豐人壽 HSBC Life 336,442            587,525,913            14,883,017              33,720,404              255,225,819                          
利寶國際 Liberty Int'l 1,244                3,285,240                -                              10,471                    1,615                                     
宏利人壽 Manufacturers Life 123,563            51,248,778              7,554                      479,814                   31,396,063                            
宏利（國際） Manulife (Int'l) 1,546,527         739,420,677            9,922,942                31,405,187              211,979,944                          

Massachusetts Mutual Massachusetts Mutual 111                   130,520                   -                              3,324                      102,760                                 
太平洋人壽 Pacific Life 5,326                6,527,871                -                              30,509                    67,680                                   
PLL PLL 10                     3,766                      -                              7                             9,608                                     
美國信安 Principal -                        -                              -                              -                              2,000                                     
保誠保險 Prudential (HK) Life 2,631,704         2,198,070,991         1,993,093                60,641,651              412,718,440                          

Prudential (America) Prudential (America) 18                     45,655                    -                              233                         28,328                                   
RL360° RL360° -                        -                              -                              -                              -                                            
RL360 Services RL360 Services -                        -                              -                              -                              -                                            
SCOTTISH WIDOWS LIMITED SCOTTISH WIDOWS LIMITED 22                     8,766                      -                              127                         5,065                                     
先施人壽 Sincere Life 27                     73                           -                              -                              73                                          

SJPI(HK)L SJPI(HK)L -                        -                              -                              -                              -                                            
香港永明金融 Sun Life Hong Kong 448,676            270,840,364            2,884,048                15,368,445              59,443,375                            
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泰禾人壽 TLIC 85,331              26,969,514              -                              805,875                   15,183,913                            
全美（百慕達） Transamerica Life (Bermuda) 17,481              141,592,848            13,156                    239,819                   23,244,110                            
Utmost International Isle of Man Utmost International Isle of Man -                        -                              -                              -                              -                                            

Utmost Worldwide Utmost Worldwide -                        -                              -                              -                              -                                            
立橋人壽 Well Link Life 10,650              6,324,488                3,863,878                6,747                      5,494,673                              
萬通保險 YF LIFE 323,846            166,856,800            48,855                    4,753,677                18,486,839                            
眾安人壽 ZA Insure 15,594              10,879,160              355,976                   19,368                    478,116                                 
Zurich Assurance Zurich Assurance 25,917              13,753,692              -                              150,580                   2,688,060                              

Zurich International Zurich International 4,180                15,247,147              -                              45,909                    11,003                                   
Zurich Life Insurance (Hong Kong) Zurich Life Insurance (Hong Kong) 24,563              8,251,053                273                         203,420                   1,473,882                              

市場總額 Market Total 13,350,141       8,798,055,873         80,638,563              354,486,549            2,328,102,382                       
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